46 Get more from your alienDVR with our Free CCTV tips at aliendvr.com
 Instant Detective - Explained
46
Instant Detective is one
of the MegaHero’s best
features. It analyses footage
retrospectively to quickly fi nd
events that have occurred.

on the removable SD card. These sounds can be used to welcome visitors, deter
intruders, warn or inform people as they enter certain areas.
Order Code:
VOX300
For a guide on recording your
own VoiceOFF files see online
tip 287 at aliendvr.com
TIP
287
WELCOME WARN DETER INFORM
54 Get more from your alienDVR with our Free CCTV tips at aliendvr.com
 KitVault - Lockable DVR/NVR Enclosure
Easy fit fan kits
(12V DC) for extra
cooling of stored
equipment.
Easy fit fan kits
• Secure & Lockable
• Choice of 3 Fan Vents (VAULT200, 300 & 400)
•  Fan Kits Available for Extra Cooling
•  Easy Engineer Access via Removable Lid
•  Tough Window Panel
•  Wall & Desk Boltholes
The KitVault enclosure is designed to house CCTV
DVRs and NVRs to keep the equipment not just
secure from unauthorised tampering by staff  and
visitors but also from theft of the equipment itself.
In addition to the lockable door, the enclosure can
be bolted to a shelf, desk or wall to prevent removal.
Large cable entry glands to the rear and sides of
the enclosure allow easy cabling whilst an extra
deep design gives the engineer plenty of room
for cabling, connectors and extra devices such as
baluns to be hidden away behind the DVR.
Fan vents situated on both sides and the rear of
the enclosure allow the quick fi tting of one or
more of the 12V DC fan kits available to allow
cool air to be circulated around the electronic
equipment stored inside it.
Order Code: VAULT100 (Extra Small)
Order Code: VAULT200 (Small)
Order Code: VAULT300 (Medium)
Order Code: VAULT400 (Large)
Order Code: FAN012 (12V DC Fan Kit)
4 size options perfect for the Zip range
D
DH H
W
W
Model External Dimensions Internal - Max DVR/NVR Size
VAULT100 (H)95mm x (W)389mm x (D)328mm (H)90mm x (W)329mm x (D)230mm
VAULT200 (H)150mm x (W)430mm x (D)368mm (H)145mm x (W)350mm x (D)268mm
VAULT300 (H)150mm x (W)490mm x (D)471mm (H)145mm x (W)410mm x (D)371mm
VAULT400 (H)150mm x (W)564mm x (D)597mm (H)145mm x (W)484mm x (D)497mm
Max sizes leave 70mm at the back of the DVR/NVR for cabling.
Allow for 30mm less width  and/or depth when � tting fan kits.
Dimensions
Easy fit fan kits